### 900825257 01/02/2024

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM865243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900822604	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shifang Luo		12/20/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOCUSEE HOLDING LTD	
Street Address:	5900 BALCONES DRIVE SUITE 100 AUSTIN,TX	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 78731		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Corporation: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6478972	KPUNE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: linasmeng@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Shifang Luo

Address Line 1: Rm.1406,No.38 Songyu Beiwuli

Address Line 4: Xiamen, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Shifang LuoSIGNATURE:/Shifang Luo/DATE SIGNED:01/02/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Kpune Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900825257 REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0338

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

Whereas	Shifang	Luo
	(name of as	ssignor)
Of	Rm.1406,No.38,Songyu Beiwul	i,Haicang Dist.Xiamen CHINA 361026
	(addre	255)
Owns trademark	reg# <u>6478972</u> or application	n# <u>90423940</u> , Word Mark <u>Kpune</u> .
Whereas	FOCUSEE I	HOLDING LTD
	(name of	fassignee)
Of	5900 BALCONES DRIVE S	UITE 100 AUSTIN,TX 78731
	(add	dress)
Whereas, The As	ssignee desires to acquire from t	the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and
to the Trademar	k application and/or registration	n, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark b
the Assignor, and	d the goodwill of the business re	elations to the Trademark and to the wares or services
associated with i	it, to hold unto the Assignee abs	solutely.
Now therefore, t	the Assignor and the Assignee h	ereby agree as follows:
Trademark Assig	nment, the Assignor hereby sell	ls, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and
assigns, the Assign	gnor's entire right, title and inte	rest in and to the Trademark application and/or
registrations, tog	gether with (i) the benefit of any	use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of
the business rela	ations to the Trademark and to t	the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income,
royalties and dar	mages hereafter due or payable	to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto
the Assignee abs	solutely.	
61.0	)	
2 hitang	· Lue	12/20/2023
(Signatura of aks	ianor)	Date of Execution

TRADEMARK REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 12/20/2023